INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

400 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1104

Ph: (563) 328-4100 Fax: (563) 326-8669

www.scottcountyiowa.com



September 19, 2023

To: Mahesh Sharma, County Administrator From: Matt Hirst, Director Information Technology

Subject: In-Car Camera Replacement Project

A quote has been received for the purchase of In-Car Cameras to upgrade ten (10) vehicles in the Sheriff's Office and outfit nine (9) vehicles in the Conservation Department. This is year one of a planned five year project to replace in-car cameras in the Sheriff's Office replacing approximately ten (10) cameras each year.

Quote summary for in-car camera equipment is as follows:

Description	QTY	List	Discounted	Extended
M500 ICV SYSTEM, V300 WIFI	20	7,518.75	5,488.69	109,773.80
DOCK, SPS				

It is recommeded that the Board approve the quotes from Motorola for In-Car Camera replacement in the Sheriff's Office and Conservation Department's public safety vehicles with a total project cost of \$109,773.80.

The upgrade will facilitate the following public safety activities:

• Improve video and video storage capabilities and performance

Notes:

• Pricing was obtained from Motorola via the State of Iowa NASPO (National Association of State Procurement Officials) contract. (Pricing through NASPO is competitively sourced and is available for use by all State of Iowa Agencies and Political Sub-Divisions within the State of Iowa including Scott County.)

Budget dollars are available in the CIP budget.

Cc: Tim Lane, Sheriff
Roger Kean, Conservation Director

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

R E S O L U T I O N SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

September 28, 2023

IN-CAR CAMERA REPLACEMENT PROJECT

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. The replacement of in-car cameras for Sheriff's Office and Conservation Department's public safety vehicles with a total project cost of \$109,773.80 from Motorola Solutions for twenty (20) in-car cameras is hereby approved.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.